PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Norimichi FUNAHASHI	03/12/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Brother Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku		
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	467-8561		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	11688587	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: ekline@bannerwitcoff.com
Correspondent Name: Christopher R. Glembocki
Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street, N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 1200

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005-4051

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 006763.00029

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher R. Glembocki

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 500243222 REEL: 019041 FRAME: 0693

СН \$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Norimichi FUNAHA	SHI	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
, ,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
	(-,	(4)						
		(+)			_	d other good and valuable con		
						assign, and hereby does assig	•	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOGY	O KABUSHIKI	KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(1 0)) 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya—shi, Aichi—ken 467-8561, Japan					
(4-1)	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United Sta as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the inventional divisional continuation.							
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	IMAGE FORMING	APPARATUS				
	of Invention such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docket No).)	
						ation for patent in the United Sta		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on <u>Ma</u>	r. 12; 3	2007			
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application Seri	al Number				
	Identification for filed applications		filed					
any appli Assigned claims o reexamin States re full right herewith	2) The undersigned ication or continuation e in every way possibl 3) The undersigned r provisions of the Inte 4) The undersigned nation a grant of a vali 5) The undersigned esulting from said approach to convey the entire ir . 6) The undersigned	l agree n or divide in of le in of lagree ernatio lagree id Unit hereb olicatio nterest	vision thereof, or any potaining evidence and e(s) to execute all papinal Convention for Process to perform all affect States patent to the yauthorize(s) and recipion and the process of the said Assigning the edition of the e	ers necessary in atent or reissue a going forward with ers and documer otection of Industri irmative acts while Assignee. It was as Assignee that he has (they of Banner & W	pplication based the such interference and perform an ial Property or simil chemister may be necessioner of Patent of the entire intereshave) not execute	y act which may be necessary	cooperate with the r in connection with nfirm by reissue or atents of the United he has (they have) eements in conflict	
	In witness whereof,	execu	ited by the undersigi	ned on the date(s	s) opposite the un	dersigned name(s).		
Date	Mar. 12	, 2	2007 Na	me of inventor	n. Fung	hashi/ Funahashi	(SEAL)	
Date								
Date			Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date	<u></u>		Na	me of Inventor		PAT	ENT (SEAL)	

RECORDED: 03/21/2007 REEL: 019041 FRAME: 0694